

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Arbitration CASE (Civil)

No. 18/2013

M/S SANKALP RECREATION (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRAJ N SHAH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the Petitioner states that within
two weeks' fresh demand draft of US \$ 95 shall be given.
Time, as prayed for is granted.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.02.03
16:32:13 IST
Reason: