

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 18/2013

M/S SANKALP RECREATION (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRAJ N SHAH & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil,Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file required court fee for issuance of notice to respondent who is residing in USA.

List again on 16.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG