

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 18/2013

M/S SANKALP RECREATION (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRAJ N SHAH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Choubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed to do the
needful.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER