

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 18/2013

M/S SANKALP RECREATION (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH FAMILY ENTERPRISES INC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.  
Ms. Jaikriti Singh Jadeja, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the requisite Court fee has already been filed. The Registry is directed to accept the same.

Let notice be now issued.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Saroj Kumari Gaur ]  
Court Master